505966120 03/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6012827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOLIT	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOXALYZER OY
Street Address:	PO BOX 150
City:	KIRKKONUMMI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10130841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: email@berggren-usa.com

Correspondent Name: BERGGREN LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI100376				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEEA SUSANNE SOMERSALO				
SIGNATURE:	/Leea Susanne Somersalo/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020				

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_from_Client_PI100376 (ID 65117)#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_Client_PI100376 (ID 65117)#page2.tif

PATENT 505966120 REEL: 052106 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nolit, having a place of business at PO Box 15, 002401, Kirkkomummi, Finland (hereinafter ASSIGNOR),

has obtained the rights, title and interest through an Assignment executed on March 2, 2015 and recorded on March 9, 2015 under Reel and Frame 035146/0351 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

of the invention described in Patent Application entitled:

BOXING TRAINING DEVICE

having the patent application number 14/641724, filed on March 9, 2015, and having the patent number 10130841, granted on November 20, 2018.

WHEREAS, Nolit covenants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Nolit has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, BOXALYZER OY, having a place of business at PO BOX 150, 02401, Kirkkonummi, Finland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the amount of one dollar (\$1), the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to: (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm Berggren LLP of 221 River St., 9th Floor, Hoboken, NJ 07030, USA the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, filing date, and reel and frame number of the previous assignments, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this	27th	day	of,	Februa	4 ,	2020
---------------	------	-----	-----	--------	------------	------

On behalf of Nolit

Signature:

Printed name: Olli Helanto

Witnessed by:

MERI PELTONON

Date: 27th Feb. 2026

Name of witness:

Reglat Salojáeni

Date: 27 FEB 2020

Name of witness: